
mailto:history.department@rochester.edu


HIST 218/W Unequal Development and State 
Policy: Brazil, the US, and Nigeria 

HIST 219/W Animal Histories 
HIST 224/W The South and the World 
HIST 235/W Earth, Wind, Water, Fire: An 

Environmental History of the Globe 
HIST 263/W Global History of Food 
HIST 267/W History of White Supremacy 
HIST 268/W Topics on US History 
HIST 269 The Civil War 
HIST 271/W The New Black Family 
HIST 273/W Lincoln, Douglass, and American 
Freedom 
HIST 274/W History of Race in America 
HIST 275/W Economics of Discrimination 
HIST 276/W Sports in U.S. History 
HIST 280/W Archaeology of Early America 
HIST 300W History of Nature 
HIST 304W Readings in Atlantic History 
HIST 306W 



HIST 206/W Dangerous Texts: Literature and Politics in 
Russia 

HIST 208/W Comparative Modern Revolutions: 
France, Japan, Mexico, Russia 

HIST 221 20th Century European Thought 
HIST 225/W Europe and the Great War, 1914-1918 
HIST 226/W History of Friendship 
HIST 229/W Victorian England: Portrait of an Age, 

1837-1901 
HIST 232/W Modern France 
HIST 233 (AREZZO) Italy from Napoleon to the 

First Republic 
HIST 234/W Knights, Criminals, and the Crown: 

Research in Medieval England ‡ 
HIST 235/W Earth, Wind, Water, Fire: An 

Environmental History of the Globe 
HIST 237 War and Society in Classical Antiquity 
HIST 239/W Totalitarianism and Everyday Life 
HIST 247 Napoleon: Image, Myth, History 
HIST 257 History of Masculinity 



HIST 229/W Victorian England: Portrait of an Age, 
1837-1901 

HIST 232/W Modern France 
HIST 234/W Knights, Criminals, and the Crown: 

Research in Medieval England ‡ 
HIST 235/W  Earth, Wind, Water, Fire: An 

Environmental History of the Globe 
HIST 236/W Digital History: Topics on China 
HIST 240 Public History: Theory and Practice 
HIST 247 Napoleon: Image, Myth, History 
HIST 248/W African Diaspora in Latin America, 

1804-2009 
HIST 251/W African Diaspora in Latin America, 

1441-1804 
HIST 252/W Immigration and the Americas 
HIST 255/W 1492 and Beyond: Identity, Culture, 

and Society in Colonial Latin America 
HIST 257 History of Masculinity 
HIST 259/W History of Feminism 
HIST 260/W Charlotte Perkins Gilman and Her 

World 
HIST 261/W American Journeys, American Lives 
HIST 263/W Global History of Food 
HIST 264 The Idea of America 
HIST 266 The Arts in American Culture 
HIST 267/W History of White Supremacy 
HIST 270 Progressive America 
HIST 271/W The New Black Family 
HIST 272 Spiritualism in America 
HIST 273/W Lincoln, Douglass, and American 

Freedom 
HIST 274/W History of Race in America 
HIST 276/W Sports in U.S. History 
HIST 277A American Movies in their Moment



HIST 202/W Health, Medicine, and Social Reform 
HIST 203/W Changing Concepts of Health and  
 Illness 
HIST 204/W History of International and Global  
 Health 
HIST 219/W Animal Histories 
HIST 227/W Podcasting History: Hear UR 
HIST 235/W Earth, Wind, Water, Fire: An 

Environmental History of the Globe 
HIST 236/W Digital History: Topics on China 
HIST 246/W Seven Global Pandemics & Recovery 
HIST 260/W Charlotte Gilman Perkins and Her 

World 
HIST 300W History of Nature 
HIST 305W Maritime Atlantic World 
HIST 359W Birth in the Nation: A History of 

Reproduction in the United States 
HIST 373W American Health Policy and Politics 
HIST 383W Disease and Society from Antiquity to  
 the Present 
 
Social and Economic History 
HIST 102 The West and the World to 1500 
HIST 110 The Making of Modern Africa 
HIST 113 African Americans in South Africa 
HIST 126 Hitler’s Germany 
HIST 127 Foundations of Medieval France 
HIST 128 Postwar Europe 
HIST 129 Early Modern Europe 
HIST 132 Imperial Russia 
HIST 133 History of the USSR and Post-Soviet 

Russia 
HIST 134 Russia Now 
HIST 140 East Asia to 1600 
HIST 141 East Asia after 1600 
HIST 142 Traditional China 
HIST 143 Modern China, 1600-Present 
HIST 145 Modern Japan 
HIST 150 Colonial Latin America 
HIST 151 Modern Latin America 
HIST 153 Women, Citizenship, & Education: 

Brazil, 1500-2020 
HIST 156 A Communist Country on America’s 

Doorsteps: Cuba from Columbus to 
the Present 

HIST 157 History of Native America, 1800-
present 

HIST 158 The New Empire: The Rise of Global 
America 

HIST 162 Early America to 1783 
HIST 164 Democratic America, 1783-1865 
HIST 166 Liberal America, 1929-1973 
HIST 167 Post-Industrial America, 1973-Present 
HIST 167M Meliora Seminar: Unequal, Unjust: 100 

Years of Racism in American Public 
Health 

HIST 170 African-American History I to 1900 
HIST 171 African-American History II since  
 1900 
HIST 179 Rochester and Western New York 
HIST 180 History of Technology 
HIST 182 Speaking Stones 
HIST 183 History of Christianity I 
HIST 184 History of Islam 
HIST 186 History of Energy Resources and 

Utilization 
HIST 189 Wives, Witches, and Wenches: 

Women in American History 
HIST 196 Topics in Public & Digital History 
HIST 197 Topics in Social & Economic History 
HIST 200 The Rise and Fall of Apartheid 
HIST 201 New Perspectives in Global History 
HIST 202/W Health, Medicine, and Social Reform 
HIST 203/W Changing Concepts of Health and  
 Illness 
HIST 204/W History of International and Global  
 Health 
HIST 205/W Islam and the Third World 
HIST 208/W Comparative Modern Revolutions: 

France, Japan, Mexico, Russia 

HIST 209 Corruption and the Global Economy 
in Historical Perspective 

HIST 210/W Africa Welcomes China in a New  
 Global Economy 
HIST 211/W Guns, War, and Revolution in 

Southern Africa 
HIST 212 Africa’s Sleeping Giant: Nigeria since 

the Islamic Revolution of 1804 
HIST 218/W Unequal Development and State 

Policy: A Comparative Study of Brazil, 
the United States, and Nigeria 

HIST 219/W Animal Histories 
HIST 225/W Europe and the Great War, 1914-1918 
HIST 228/W North Africa and the Middle East 

since 1838 
HIST 229/W Victorian England: Portrait of an Age, 

1837-1901 
HIST 234/W Knights, Criminals, and the Crown: 

Research in Medieval England ‡ 
HIST 235/W Earth, Wind, Water, Fire: An 

Environmental History of the Globe 
HIST 236/W Digital History: Topics on China 
HIST 239/W Totalitarianism and Everyday Life 
HIST 241/W Digital History: The South China Sea 
HIST 244/W China in Africa: The Socialist and 

Capitalist Stories 
HIST 245/W Topics on Global History 
HIST 246/W  Seven Global Pandemics & Recovery 
HIST 250 Digital Paleography: Deciphering 

Early Modern Spanish (2.0 credits) 
HIST 252/W Immigration and the Americas 
HIST 254/W Big Business in the South: Business  
 History of Brazil 
HIST 263/W Global History of Food 
HIST 265/W Topics on Social & Economic History 
HIST 269 The Civil War 
HIST 274/W History of Race in America 
HIST 275/W Economics of Discrimination 
HIST 276/W Sports in US History 
HIST 278/W The Seward Family’s Civil War 
HIST 279/W The Seward Family in Peace and War 
HIST 280/W Archaeology of Early America 
HIST 281/W The Role of the State in Global  
 Historical Perspective 
HIST 282/W Digital History: Historical Worlds, 

Virtual World, Virtual Museums 
HIST 285/W Digital History: Building a Virtual St. 

George’s 
HIST 288 The Shaping of a Nation: Politics and 

Culture in Fascist Italy 
HIST 290 Ancient Christianity 
HIST 291 Slavery in Classical Antiquity 
HIST 292 The History of (s)-6Ce Hhristiairtual Museums


